CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 24, 2008

Agenda Item:

9.5

Subject:	Adoption of Resolut Resolution in Recog Member, City Counc	nition of Mr. Bill Ward	,	
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees adopt Resolution No. 23-0708 in Recognition of Mr. Bill Ward, Member, City Council, City of Hayward.				
		Approved: Joel	L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROV	ED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 23-0708

RESOLUTION IN HONOR OF MR. BILL WARD, MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL CITY OF HAYWARD

WHEREAS, Bill Ward has served the City of Hayward with distinction for 29 years; and

WHEREAS, Bill Ward, during his term as a member of the City Council, inspired his colleagues, staff and residents to foster innovation and economic development; and

WHEREAS, Bill Ward has shared his vision through the initiation and development of many projects for the future of Hayward; and

WHEREAS, Bill Ward worked diligently with his colleagues and city staff to help lead Hayward to many successful public and private sector partnerships; and

WHEREAS, Bill Ward has been instrumental in assisting the community of Hayward to achieve dramatic physical changes involving growth in housing, schools, and a revitalized downtown; and

WHEREAS, Bill Ward has provided leadership and guidance in the creation of a new city hall, and the B Street Marketplace and Parking Structure, which stand as an example of the future growth and development of the City of Hayward; and

WHEREAS, Bill Ward is leaving the Hayward City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District does sincerely thank and commend Mr. Bill Ward for his exemplary service, and his endless support of Chabot College, and wishes him well in his future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a roll call vote on the 24th day of June 2008 by the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State of California.

June 24, 2008 Page 2	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
Date	Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, County of Alameda, State of California

Resolution No. 23-0708